
 
 
 
                                          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Unlimited                         Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
1  83 LUKE MCMILLIN                        1 16:31:02 17:39:47 01:08:45 56.7 
      Jamar Most Dominant Driver           2 17:39:47 18:56:09 01:16:22 51.1 
                                           3 18:56:09 20:16:53 01:20:44 48.3 
                                           4 20:16:53 21:39:11 01:22:18 47.4 
                                           5 21:39:11 22:58:53 01:19:42 48.9 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:27:51 50.3 
 
 2  14 JOHNATHAN LIBBY                     1 16:28:37 17:39:43 01:11:06 54.9 
                                           2 17:39:43 18:51:07 01:11:24 54.6 
                                           3 18:51:07 20:13:55 01:22:48 47.1 
                                           4 20:13:55 21:48:25 01:34:30 41.3 
                                           5 21:48:25 23:16:57 01:28:32 44.1 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:48:20 47.8 
 
 3  50 ZAK LANGLEY                         1 16:30:17 17:40:04 01:09:47 55.9 
                                           2 17:40:04 18:54:26 01:14:22 52.4 
                                           3 18:54:26 20:29:53 01:35:27 40.9 
                                           4 20:29:53 22:02:33 01:32:40 42.1 
                                           5 22:02:33 23:30:43 01:28:10 44.2 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 07:00:26 46.4 
 
 4 151 MIKE MITCHELL                       1 16:31:47 17:44:44 01:12:57 53.5 
                                           2 17:44:44 18:58:10 01:13:26 53.1 
                                           3 18:58:10 20:37:08 01:38:58 39.4 
                                           4 20:37:08 22:14:23 01:37:15 40.1 
                                           5 22:14:23 23:47:34 01:33:11 41.9 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 07:15:47 44.7 
 
 5 1538 KELLY MATHER                       1 16:32:32 17:56:02 01:23:30 46.7 
                                           2 17:56:02 19:16:19 01:20:17 48.6 
                                           3 19:16:19 20:42:27 01:26:08 45.3 
                                           4 20:42:27 22:18:22 01:35:55 40.7 
                                           5 22:18:22 23:56:32 01:38:10 39.7 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 07:24:00 43.9 
 
                                              



  
 6 150 JOHN BARTOL                         1 16:30:00 17:49:44 01:19:44 48.9 
                                           2 17:49:47 19:09:29 01:19:42 48.9 
                                           3 19:09:29 20:34:58 01:25:29 45.6 
                                           4 20:34:58 22:25:20 01:50:22 35.3 
                                           5 22:25:22 23:55:18 01:29:56 43.6 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 07:25:13 44.5  
  
7 1563 RICHARD BOYLE                       1 16:30:15 17:48:37 01:18:22 50.0 
                                           2 17:48:37 19:13:17 01:24:40 46.1 
                                           3 19:13:17 20:47:36 01:34:19 41.4 
                                           4 20:47:36 22:31:15 01:43:39 37.6 
                                           5 22:31:15 24:02:46 01:31:31 42.2 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 07:32:31 43.5   
 
 8 6127 JORDAN BRENTHEL                    1 16:34:00 17:55:56 01:21:56 47.5 
                                           2 17:55:56 19:23:49 01:27:53 44.4 
                                           3 19:23:49 20:55:52 01:32:03 42.4 
                                           4 20:55:52 22:27:52 01:32:00 42.4 
                                            
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 05:53:52 44.2  
 
 9 122 ALEX CODY                           1 16:32:17 18:05:54 01:33:37 41.7 
                                           2 18:05:54 19:39:39 01:33:45 41.6 
                                           3 19:39:39 21:25:47 01:46:08 36.7 
                                           4 21:25:47 23:16:04 01:50:17 35.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:43:47 38.6 
 
10 177 PAT CHICAS                          1 16:32:47 18:01:08 01:28:21 44.1 
                                           2 18:01:08 19:30:14 01:29:06 43.8 
                                           3 19:30:14 21:42:41 02:12:27 29.4 
                                           4 21:42:41 23:18:23 01:35:42 40.8 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:45:36 38.5 
 
11 180 JIM ANDERSON                        1 16:30:45 18:20:17 01:49:32 35.3 
                                           2 18:20:17 20:06:00 01:45:43 36.5 
                                           3 20:06:00 21:58:15 01:52:15 34.8 
                                           4 21:58:15 23:37:46 01:39:31 39.2  
  
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 07:07:01 36.5 
 
12 1593 MORGAN LANGLEY                     1 16:30:02 17:48:39 01:18:37 49.6 
                                           2 17:48:39 19:09:44 01:21:05 48.1 
                                           3 19:09:44 20:34:25 01:24:41 46.1 
                                           4 20:34:25 23:50:22 03:15:57 19.9 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 07:20:20 35.4 
 
13 135 MIKE PACEWICZH                      1 16:33:32 17:54:25 01:20:53 48.2 
                                           2 17:54:25 20:19:01 02:24:36 27.0 
                                           3 20:19:01 22:22:48 02:03:47 31.5 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 05:49:16 33.5 
 
 
 
 



 
14  13 TIM SCOTT                           1 16:30:32 18:54:12 02:23:40 27.1 
                                           2 18:54:12 21:50:45 02:56:33 22.1 
                                           3 21:50:45 23:28:58 01:38:13 39.7 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:58:26 28.0 
 
15  79 ERIC HARDIN                          
                                           1 16:31:30 17:53:42 01:22:12 47.4 
                                 Fast Lap  2 17:53:42 18:58:16 01:04:34 60.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 02:26:46 
 
16 197 CLARENCE CLEARY                     1 16:29:47 17:44:51 01:15:04 52.0 
                                           2 17:44:51 19:07:19 01:22:28 47.3 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 02:37:32 49.5 
 
17  98 GEORGE LAMONTE                      1 16:33:47 19:57:20 03:23:33 19.2 
                                           2 19:57:20 21:29:55 01:32:35 42.1 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:56:08 26.3 
 
18  64 SCOT FLUHARTY                      1 16:28:48 17:39:40 01:10:52 55.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 01:10:52 55.0 
 
19 6122 BILL BELANSKY                      1 16:31:17 18:51:21 02:20:04 27.8 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 02:20:04 27.8 
 
20 109 KYLE MURRAY                         1 16:29:18  NO LAPS  
 
20 1594 DENNIS BOYLE                       1 16:29:33  NO LAPS  
 
20 144 JIM KNOX                            1 17:49:42  NO LAPS  
 

Class 7                            Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 7228 JON LEE                            1 04:40:29 06:07:13 01:26:44 45.0 
                                  Fast Lap 2 06:07:13 07:33:51 01:26:38 45.0 
                                           3 07:33:51 09:27:06 01:53:15 34.4 
                                           4 09:27:06 11:07:52 01:40:46 38.7 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:27:23 40.3 
 
 2 7211 JON ANDERSON                       1 04:40:44 06:09:35 01:28:51 43.9 
                                           2 06:09:35 08:14:16 02:04:41 31.3 
                                           3 08:14:16 10:28:43 02:14:27 29.0 
                                           4 10:28:43 12:11:03 01:42:20 38.1 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 07:30:19 34.6 
 
 3 7255 SCOTT DAVIS                        1 04:40:36 07:01:36 02:21:00 27.7 
                                           2 07:01:36 09:44:33 02:42:57 23.9 
                                           3 09:44:33 12:09:28 02:24:55 26.9 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 07:28:52 26.1 
 
 4 7234 KEITH MINNICKS                     1 04:40:39 06:16:41 01:36:02 40.6 
                                           2 06:16:41 09:09:09 02:52:28 22.6 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:28:30 29.1 



CLASS 10 
 1 1067 ROGER STARKEY                      1 16:35:17 17:50:45 01:15:28 51.7 
      4th Overall                           2 17:50:45 19:07:21 01:16:36 50.9 
                                           3 19:07:21 20:32:44 01:25:23 45.7 
                                           4 20:32:44 22:11:57 01:39:13 39.3 
                                           5 22:11:57 23:38:14 01:26:17 45.2 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 07:02:57 46.1 
 
 2 1022 GEOFFREY COOLEY           Fast Lap 1 16:37:16 17:51:43 01:14:27 52.4 
       5th Overall                          2 17:51:43 19:10:20 01:18:37 49.6 
                                           3 19:10:20 20:36:42 01:26:22 45.2 
                                           4 20:36:42 22:10:43 01:34:01 41.5 
                                           5 22:10:43 23:49:55 01:39:12 39.3 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 07:12:39 45.1 
 
 3 1054 CHRIS BOYER                        1 16:35:32 17:55:19 01:19:47 48.9 
       6th Overall                          2 17:55:19 19:15:18 01:19:59 48.8 
                                           3 19:15:18 20:48:00 01:32:42 42.1 
                                           4 20:48:00 22:29:20 01:41:20 38.5 
                                           5 22:29:20 23:56:52 01:27:32 44.6 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 07:21:20 44.2 
 
4 1099 ERIC STEWART                        1 16:39:47 17:57:18 01:17:31 50.3 
                                           2 17:57:18 19:24:39 01:27:21 44.6 
                                           3 19:24:39 21:19:03 01:54:24 34.1 
                                           4 21:19:03 23:00:21 01:41:18 38.5 
                                           5 23:00:21 24:29:26 01:29:05 43.9 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 07:49:39  42.3 
  
 
 5 1073 RICHARD GLASZCAK                   1 16:36:47 17:54:57 01:18:10 49.9 
                                           2 17:54:57 19:14:15 01:19:18 49.2 
                                           3 19:14:15 20:57:43 01:43:28 37.7 
                                           4 20:57:43 22:26:29 01:28:46 43.9 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 05:49:42 44.6 
 
 6 1092 JEFF JOHNSEN                       1 16:39:32 18:01:28 01:21:56 47.6 
                                           2 18:01:28 19:29:21 01:27:53 44.4 
                                           3 19:29:21 21:22:21 01:53:00 34.5 
                                           4 21:22:21 23:09:09 01:46:48 36.5 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:29:37 40.0 
 
 7 1094 MICHAEL DEARDORFF                  1 16:37:03 18:06:20 01:29:17 43.7 
                                           2 18:06:20 19:36:12 01:29:52 43.4 
                                           3 19:36:12 21:08:38 01:32:26 42.2 
                                           4 21:08:38 23:09:16 02:00:38 32.3 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:32:13 39.8 
 
 8 1036 ANDY MARSOUN                       1 16:34:17 18:25:28 01:51:11 35.1 
                                           2 18:25:28 20:02:31 01:37:03 40.2 
                                           3 20:02:31 21:43:47 01:41:16 38.5 
                                           4 21:43:47 23:13:21 01:29:34 43.5 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:39:04 39.1 
 



 9 1013 RYAN HANCOCK                       1 16:36:17 18:03:45 01:27:28 44.6 
                                           2 18:03:45 20:07:24 02:03:39 31.5 
                                           3 20:07:24 21:55:03 01:47:39 36.2 
                                           4 21:55:03 23:43:28 01:48:25 36.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 07:07:11 36.5 
 
10 1071 KEITH ROGOVIN                      1 16:35:03 18:37:17 02:02:14 31.9 
                                           2 18:37:17 20:15:19 01:38:02 39.8 
                                           3 20:15:19 21:56:38 01:41:19 38.5 
                                           4 21:56:38 23:44:11 01:47:33 36.3 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 07:09:08 36.4 
 
11 1004 ERIC TRONDLE                       1 16:36:03 18:44:14 02:08:11 30.4 
                                           2 18:44:14 20:30:27 01:46:13 36.7 
                                           3 20:30:27 22:11:11 01:40:44 38.7 
                                           4 22:11:11 24:07:58 01:56:47 33.3  
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 7:41:55 34.8 
 
12 1028 BRIAN POTTS                        1 16:38:17 18:23:09 01:44:52 37.2 
                                           2 18:23:09 19:59:27 01:36:18 40.5 
                                           3 19:59:27 21:33:30 01:34:03 41.5 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:55:13 39.6 
 
13 1089 JERRY LONGO                        1 16:38:32 20:28:53 03:50:21 16.9 
                                           2 20:28:53 22:11:25 01:42:32 38.0 
                                           3 22:11:25 23:52:02 01:40:37 38.8 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 07:13:30 27.0 
 
14 1096 ALLEN LINDSAY                      1 16:34:32 18:01:51 01:27:19 44.7 
                                           2 18:01:51 19:38:03 01:36:12 40.5 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:03:31 42.5 
 
15 1040 DAVID NORRIS                       1 16:38:01 18:46:04 02:08:03 30.5 
                                           2 18:46:04 20:21:24 01:35:20 40.9 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:43:23 34.9 
 
16 1057 MARK ACUNA                         1 16:37:47 19:23:43 02:45:56 23.5 
                                           2 19:23:43 22:19:38 02:55:55 22.2 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 05:41:51 22.8 
 
17 1055 CAMERON THIERIOT                   1 16:34:47 20:01:49 03:27:02 18.8 
                                           2 20:01:49 22:26:06 02:24:17 27.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 05:51:19 22.7 
 
18 1011 JOHN LANGLEY                       1 16:39:02 17:55:31 01:16:29 51.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 01:16:29 51.0 
 
19 1068 CODY REID                          1 16:36:32 17:56:13 01:19:41 48.9 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 01:19:41 48.9 
 
20 1007 TONY NGUYEN                        1 16:35:48  NO LAPS  
 



20 1075 SAMMY EHRENBERG                    1 16:37:32  NO LAPS  
 
20 1048 KELLY CHRISMAN                     1 16:38:47  NO LAPS  
 
20 1078 JARED SALLENBACH                   1 16:39:17  NO LAPS  
 
 
 

CLASS 12                       lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 1217 RALPH POTTS                        1 16:41:17 18:16:54 01:35:37 40.8 
                                           2 18:16:54 20:07:00 01:50:06 35.4 
                                           3 20:07:00 21:50:02 01:43:02 37.9 
                                           4 21:50:02 23:32:50 01:42:48 37.9 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:51:33 37.9 
 
 2 1248 BRIAN BOWLES              Fast Lap 1 16:41:48 18:08:10 01:26:22 45.2 
                                           2 18:08:10 19:38:36 01:30:26 43.1 
                                           3 19:38:36 21:17:42 01:39:06 39.4 
                                           4 21:17:42 23:44:38 02:26:56 26.5 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 07:02:50 36.9 
 
 3 1204 RICK MADISON                       1 16:41:03 18:13:32 01:32:29 42.2 
                                           2 18:13:32 19:44:33 01:31:01 42.8 
                                           3 19:44:33 22:28:35 02:44:02 23.8 
                                           4 22:28:35 24:26:24 01:57:49 32.8 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 07:45:21 35.4 
  
 4 1272 JASON DAVIS                        1 16:41:32 19:05:03 02:23:31 27.2 
                                           2 19:05:03 21:22:16 02:17:13 28.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:40:44 27.8 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CLASS 5                         lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 547 ADAM SPITZ                          1 16:43:03 18:20:00 01:36:57 40.2 
                                           2 18:20:00 20:05:41 01:45:41 36.9 
                                           3 20:05:41 22:11:54 02:06:13 30.9 
                                           4 22:11:54 24:12:02 02:00:08 32.3 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 07:28:59 35.0  
 
 2 535 ZAC REISH                  Fast Lap 1 16:42:17 18:10:31 01:28:14 44.2 
                                           2 18:10:31 20:37:24 02:26:53 26.6 
                                           3 20:37:24 22:28:59 01:51:35 35.0 
                                           4 22:28:59 24:20:14 01:51:15 34.6 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 7:37:57 35.1 
 
 3 554 RAUL SOLANO                         1 16:44:33 18:29:50 01:45:17 37.0 
                                           2 18:29:50 20:16:18 01:46:28 36.6 
                                           3 20:16:18 22:15:24 01:59:06 32.7 
                                           4 22:15:24 24:24:51 02:09:27 30.0  
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 07:40:45 34.1  
  
 4 545 WES TAYLOR                          1 16:42:32 18:32:09 01:49:37 35.6 
                                           2 18:32:09 20:31:32 01:59:23 32.7 
                                           3 20:31:32 22:46:40 02:15:08 28.9 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:04:08 32.1 
 
 5 509 CHRIS LAZENBY                       1 16:43:47 18:44:03 02:00:16 32.4 
                                           2 18:44:03 20:59:59 02:15:56 28.7 
                                           3 20:59:59 23:35:56 02:35:57 25.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:52:09 28.4 
 
 6 505 GIL GARCIA                          1 16:43:32 18:39:39 01:56:07 33.6 
                                           2 18:39:39 20:47:31 02:07:52 30.5 
                                           3 20:47:31 23:42:52 02:55:21 22.2 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:59:20 27.9 
 
 7 527 WENDELL MORTENSEN                   1 16:42:03 18:17:20 01:35:17 40.9 
                                           2 18:17:20 20:15:47 01:58:27 32.9 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:33:44 36.5 
 
 8 525 BEN SWIFT                           1 16:42:47 18:44:51 02:02:04 31.9 
                                           2 18:44:51 20:58:54 02:14:03 29.1 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:16:07 30.5 
 
 9 518 MICHELLE BRUCKMAN                   1 16:43:15 18:12:46 01:29:31 43.3  
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 01:29:31 43.3 
 
 10 502 SCOTT MOLDENHAUER                   1 16:44:17 18:56:43 02:12:26 29.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 02:12:26 29.4 
 
 11 514 JOHN WILLARD                        1 16:44:02  NO LAPS  
 
 



CLASS 1600        lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 1632 FERNIE PADILLA                     1 16:46:02 18:18:18 01:32:16 42.3 
                                           2 18:18:18 19:52:13 01:33:55 41.6 
                                           3 19:52:13 21:36:12 01:43:59 37.5 
                                           4 21:36:12 23:19:34 01:43:22 37.7 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:33:32 39.8 
  
 2 1673 BUD WARD                           1 16:45:17 18:26:53 01:41:36 38.4 
                                           2 18:26:53 20:03:32 01:36:39 40.4 
                                           3 20:03:32 21:51:32 01:48:00 36.1 
                                           4 21:51:32 23:34:25 01:42:53 37.9 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:49:08 38.1 
 
 3 1682 JAMES DEAN                         1 16:48:03 18:47:36 01:59:33 32.6 
                                           2 18:47:36 20:21:31 01:33:55 41.5 
                                           3 20:21:31 21:58:23 01:36:52 40.3 
                                           4 21:58:23 23:37:53 01:39:30 39.2 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:49:50 38.2 
  
 4 1684 RYAN GOLSON                        1 16:48:47 18:21:25 01:32:38 42.1 
                                           2 18:21:25 19:56:38 01:35:13 41.0 
                                           3 19:56:38 21:48:11 01:51:33 35.0 
                                           4 21:48:11 23:54:46 02:06:35 30.8 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 07:05:59 36.6 
 
 5 1621 MIKE HARVEY               Fast lap 1 16:48:32 18:19:37 01:31:05 42.8 
                                           2 18:19:37 19:58:35 01:38:58 39.4 
                                           3 19:58:35 21:59:24 02:00:49 32.3 
                                           4 21:59:24 24:12:06 02:12:42 29.5 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 07:23:34 36.0 
 
 6 1654 KEVIN BOYER                        1 16:44:47 18:21:11 01:36:24 40.5 
                                           2 18:21:11 20:06:45 01:45:34 36.9 
                                           3 20:06:45 22:09:32 02:02:47 31.8 
                                           4 22:09:32 24:09:19 01:59:47 32.5 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 07:24:32 35.4 
 
 7 1641 ROBBIE MADDISON                    1 16:45:48 18:22:46 01:36:58 40.2 
                                           2 18:22:46 20:16:46 01:54:00 34.2 
                                           3 20:16:46 22:18:06 02:01:20 32.1 
                                           4 22:18:06 24:15:43 01:57:37 33.3 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 07:29:55 34.9 
 
 8 1677 JOHNNY MCCALL                      1 16:46:17 18:21:22 01:35:05 41.0 
                                           2 18:21:22 20:03:48 01:42:26 38.1 
                                           3 20:03:48 22:14:54 02:11:06 29.7 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 05:28:37 35.6 
 
9 1610 KEVIN PRICE                         1 16:46:32 18:27:25 01:40:53 38.7 
                                           2 18:27:25 20:15:07 01:47:42 36.2 
                                           3 20:15:07 22:20:00 02:04:53 31.2 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 05:33:28 35.1 
 



10 1611 ZACH SIZELOVE                      1 16:45:32 18:24:57 01:39:25 39.2 
                                           2 18:24:57 20:11:17 01:46:20 36.7 
                                           3 20:11:17 22:26:50 02:15:33 28.8 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 05:41:18 34.3 
 
11 1601 KEN FREEMAN                        1 16:45:02 18:37:07 01:52:05 34.8 
                                           2 18:37:07 20:20:28 01:43:21 37.7 
                                           3 20:20:28 22:53:53 02:33:25 25.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:08:51 31.7 
 
12 1646 JEFF WATTS                         1 16:49:19 18:38:15 01:48:56 35.8 
                                           2 18:38:15 20:40:03 02:01:48 32.0 
                                           3 20:40:03 23:20:03 02:40:00 24.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:30:44 29.9 
 
13 1650 CHAD BAESKENS                      1 16:48:17 18:47:43 01:59:26 32.7 
                                           2 18:47:43 20:41:16 01:53:33 34.3 
                                           3 20:41:16 23:46:00 03:04:44 21.1 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:57:43 28.0 
 
14 1679 MICHAEL BRENNER                    1 17:03:49 18:52:45 01:48:56 35.8 
                                           2 18:52:45 21:07:29 02:14:44 28.9 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:03:40 32.0 
 
15 1661 DEAN KAJIOKA                       1 16:47:02 19:13:14 02:26:12 26.7 
                                           2 19:13:14 22:05:21 02:52:07 22.7 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 05:18:19 24.5 
 
16 1698 DOUG RENFRO                        1 16:47:32 18:20:53 01:33:21 41.8 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 01:33:21 41.8 
 
17 1649 JOE CASTREY                        1 16:49:02 18:43:54 01:54:52 34.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 01:54:52 34.0 
 
18 1622 TIM CRAIG                          1 16:46:47  NO LAPS  
 
18 1615 SCOTT BOYD                         1 16:47:17  NO LAPS  
 
18 1631 BRYAN MEYERS                       1 16:47:47  NO LAPS  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CLASS 1400  
                                             Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 1444 JERRY LARIMORE                     1 04:54:18 06:22:27 01:28:09 44.2 
                                           2 06:22:27 08:06:13 01:43:46 37.6 
                                           3 08:06:13 09:45:04 01:38:51 39.5 
                                           4 09:45:04 11:18:35 01:33:31 41.7 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:24:17 40.6 
 
 2 1466 JUSTIN OQUENDO            Fast Lap 1 04:51:13 06:11:49 01:20:36 48.4 
                                           2 06:11:49 07:41:47 01:29:58 43.3 
                                           3 07:41:47 09:56:20 02:14:33 29.0 
                                           4 09:56:20 11:35:35 01:39:15 39.3 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:44:22 38.6 
 
 3 1405 NICK ISENHOUER                     1 04:49:59 06:18:05 01:28:06 44.3 
                                           2 06:18:05 07:55:27 01:37:22 40.1 
                                           3 07:55:27 10:00:22 02:04:55 31.2 
                                           4 10:00:22 11:39:39 01:39:17 39.3 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:49:40 38.1 
 
 4 1494 VINCENT MUNOZ                      1 04:50:43 06:22:14 01:31:31 42.6 
                                           2 06:22:14 08:17:07 01:54:53 33.9 
                                           3 08:17:07 10:06:37 01:49:30 35.6 
                                           4 10:06:37 11:49:39 01:43:02 37.9 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:58:56 37.2 
 
 5 1447 DARREN PARSONS                     1 04:54:01 06:21:09 01:27:08 44.8 
                                           2 06:21:09 07:53:16 01:32:07 42.3 
                                           3 07:53:16 09:31:55 01:38:39 39.5 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:37:54 42.1 
 
 6 1479 CHRIS FREAS                        1 04:55:28 06:37:05 01:41:37 38.4 
                                           2 06:37:05 08:25:41 01:48:36 35.9 
                                           3 08:25:41 10:12:30 01:46:49 36.5 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 05:17:02 36.9 
 
 7 1430 DANA PEARCE                        1 04:52:42 06:39:37 01:46:55 36.5 
                                           2 06:39:37 08:25:59 01:46:22 36.7 
                                           3 08:25:59 10:33:06 02:07:07 30.7 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 05:40:24 34.4 
 
 8 1419 BRETT MICHEAL                      1 04:55:43 06:26:44 01:31:01 42.8 
                                           2 06:26:44 08:53:12 02:26:28 26.6 
                                           3 08:53:12 10:50:57 01:57:45 33.1 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 05:55:14 32.9 
 
 9 1415 DAVID HILL                         1 04:51:43 06:55:52 02:04:09 31.4 
                                           2 06:55:52 09:13:45 02:17:53 28.3 
                                           3 09:13:45 11:00:08 01:46:23 36.7 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:08:25 31.8 
 
 
 



10 1448 11RYAN AGUIS                         1 04:52:59 07:23:22 02:30:23 25.9 
                                           2 07:23:22 09:34:09 02:10:47 29.8 
                                           3 09:34:09 11:10:42 01:36:33 40.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:17:43 31.0 
 
11 1404 RANDY SHIELDS                      1 04:54:53 06:51:19 01:56:26 33.5 
                                           2 06:51:19 09:46:54 02:55:35 22.2 
                                           3 09:46:54 11:24:32 01:37:38 39.9 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:29:39 30.0 
 
12 1464 JOHN BOWERS                        1 04:53:44 06:36:59 01:43:15 37.8 
                                           2 06:36:59 09:07:16 02:30:17 26.0 
                                           3 09:07:16 11:28:36 02:21:20 27.6 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:34:52 29.6 
 
13 1434 JOEY DIAZ                          1 04:52:12 07:15:55 02:23:43 27.1 
                                           2 07:15:55 09:50:31 02:34:36 25.2 
                                           3 09:50:31 11:47:42 01:57:11 33.3 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:55:30 28.2 
 
14 1470 ROBBIE COCKRELL                    1 04:52:28 06:26:04 01:33:36 41.7 
                                           2 06:26:04 07:55:29 01:29:25 43.6 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:03:01 42.6 
 
15 1442 RYAN HERYFORD                      1 04:49:27 06:20:07 01:30:40 43.0 
                                           2 06:20:07 09:10:33 02:50:26 22.9 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:21:06 29.9 
 
16 1417 11DEAN MILLER                        1 04:55:58 07:10:37 02:14:39 29.0 
                                           2 07:10:37 09:52:22 02:41:45 24.3 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:56:24 26.4 
 
17 1420 MICHAEL FOX                        1 04:49:42 08:08:10 03:18:28 19.7 
                                           2 08:08:10 11:01:23 02:53:13 22.5 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:11:41 21.0 
 
18 1401 1111MARK CRUM                          1 04:53:13 07:40:26 02:47:13 23.3 
                                           2 07:40:26 12:13:08 04:32:42 14.3 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 07:19:55 17.7 
 
19 1433 ALLEN BYMA                         1 04:54:29 06:22:32 01:28:03 44.3 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 01:28:03 44.3 
 
20 1408 BRIAN BONHAM                       1 04:50:13 06:18:17 01:28:04 44.3 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 01:28:04 44.3 
 
21 1421 ROBERT MCFALL                      1 04:50:27 06:43:51 01:53:24 34.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 01:53:24 34.4 
 
 
 



22 1412 GREGG ZUMWALT                      1 04:51:27 07:05:42 02:14:15 29.1 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 02:14:15 29.1 
 
23 1432 DEAN SCHLINGMANN                   1 04:54:44 07:44:20 02:49:36 23.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 02:49:36 23.0 
 
24 1416 KEVIN KNIGHT                       1 04:53:28 08:07:00 03:13:32 20.2 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:13:32 20.2 
 
25 1441 ANDREW JACQUES                     1 04:51:59 10:58:41 06:06:42 10.6 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:06:42 10.6 
 
26 1427 ADAM LEONHARDT                     1 04:50:58  NO LAPS  
 
26 1449 DANIEL CHAMLEE                     1   NO LAPS  

CLASS 3000          Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 3023 MAGGIE DAGUE                       1 16:56:48 19:37:26 02:40:38 24.3 
                                           2 19:37:26 21:58:18 02:20:52 27.7 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 05:01:30 25.9 
 
 2 3003 ANTHONY KILLIAN                    1 16:56:17 18:55:24 01:59:07 32.7 
                                           2 18:55:24 22:11:36 03:16:12 19.9 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 05:15:19 24.7 
 
 3 3079 DARRYL KYSAR                       1 16:56:33 19:09:18 02:12:45 29.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 02:12:45 29.4 

CLASS 2000 
                                         lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 2047 KURT YOUNGS                        1 04:59:27 06:48:21 01:48:54 35.8 
                                           2 06:48:21 08:54:06 02:05:45 31.0 
                                           3 08:54:06 11:10:37 02:16:31 28.6 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:11:10 31.5 
 
 2 2077 JUSTIN ANDERSON           Fast Lap 1 04:58:28 06:47:21 01:48:53 35.8 
                                           2 06:47:21 09:17:05 02:29:44 26.0 
                                           3 09:17:05 11:13:19 01:56:14 33.6 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:14:51 31.2 
 
 3 2022 JOSER HERREA                       1 04:57:42 06:53:15 01:55:33 33.8 
                                           2 06:53:15 09:05:10 02:11:55 29.6 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:07:28 31.5 
 
 4 2021 JAVIER AVILA                       1 04:58:13 07:34:56 02:36:43 24.9 
                                           2 07:34:56 10:05:07 02:30:11 26.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 05:06:54 25.4 
 
 5 2055 DEREK TENNEY                       1 04:58:42 07:24:31 02:25:49 26.7 
                                           2 07:24:31 10:15:12 02:50:41 22.8 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 05:16:30 24.6 



 
 6 2027 CHRIS JOHNSON                      1 04:59:13 07:23:13 02:24:00 27.1 
                                           2 07:23:13 10:42:20 03:19:07 19.6 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 05:43:07 22.7 
 
 7 2080 STEVE HEARST                       1 04:58:59 07:37:14 02:38:15 24.6 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 02:38:15 24.6 
 
 8 2083 TREVOR MESSINA                     1 04:56:58 07:39:36 02:42:38 24.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 02:42:38 24.0 
 
 9 2095 DAVID BARR                         1 04:57:12 08:36:29 03:39:17 17.8 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:39:17 17.8 
 
 
10 2057 KEN DIXON                          1 04:57:28  NO LAPS  
 
10 2034 ERIC ZWICK                         1 04:57:58  NO LAPS  
 
10 2098 TYLER FOX                          1 04:59:43  NO LAPS  
 

CLASS 1350   
                                             Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 1545 JOHN MORGAN                        1 04:59:59 06:29:38 01:29:39 43.5 
                                           2 06:29:38 08:25:49 01:56:11 33.6 
                                           3 08:25:49 10:13:05 01:47:16 36.4 
                                           4 10:13:05 11:53:30 01:40:25 38.8 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:53:31 37.7 
 
 2 1565 SCOTT RASMUSSEN                    1 05:00:12 06:23:57 01:23:45 46.6 
                                           2 06:23:57 08:34:36 02:10:39 29.9 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:34:24 36.4 

CLASS 1800 
                                             Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 1866 COLTON GUBLER                      1 05:04:14 06:40:55 01:36:41 40.3 
                                           2 06:40:55 08:26:53 01:45:58 36.8 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:22:39 38.5 
 
 2 1801 JAYSON KIRCHEFER                   1 05:03:58 06:47:17 01:43:19 37.7 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 01:43:19 37.7 
 
 

 
 
 
 



CLASS 1300 
                                         lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 1303 JOHN INGOLD               Fast Lap 1 05:02:29 06:34:53 01:32:24 42.2 
                                           2 06:34:53 08:18:19 01:43:26 37.7 
                                           3 08:18:19 10:23:55 02:05:36 31.1 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 05:21:26 36.4 
 
 2 1322 TRAVIS HOWARD                      1 05:03:28 06:44:01 01:40:33 38.8 
                                           2 06:44:01 08:34:47 01:50:46 35.2 
                                           3 08:34:47 10:41:33 02:06:46 30.8 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 05:38:05 34.6 
 
 3 1344 ZAC JOHNSON                        1 05:01:43 07:09:20 02:07:37 30.6 
                                           2 07:09:20 09:01:30 01:52:10 34.8 
                                           3 09:01:30 10:55:24 01:53:54 34.2 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 05:53:41 33.1 
 
 4 1307 RICHARD ROBINSON                   1 05:00:43 06:37:15 01:36:32 40.4 
                                           2 06:37:15 08:34:16 01:57:01 33.3 
                                           3 08:34:16 11:04:30 02:30:14 26.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:03:47 32.2 
 
 5 1325 CHRISTY SIZELOVE                   1 05:01:13 06:50:24 01:49:11 35.9 
                                           2 06:50:24 08:58:18 02:07:54 30.5 
                                           3 08:58:18 11:10:40 02:12:22 29.5 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:09:27 31.7 
 
 6 1302 JESSICA FREEMAN                    1 05:02:45 07:08:38 02:05:53 30.9  
                                           2 07:08:38 09:16:48 02:08:10 30.4 
                                           3 09:16:48 11:30:28 02:13:40 29.2 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:27:43 30.2 
  
7 1342 EMILY STAATS                        1 05:02:13 07:57:47 02:55:34 22.2 
                                           2 07:57:47 09:55:08 01:57:21 33.2 
                                           3 09:55:08 11:43:37 01:48:29 36.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:41:24 29.1 
 
 8 1372 SARAH KOETH                        1 05:00:59 07:26:56 02:25:57 26.7 
                                           2 07:26:56 09:46:24 02:19:28 28.0 
                                           3 09:46:24 11:51:14 02:04:50 31.2 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:50:15 28.5 
 
 9 1312 SALVADOR ANGUIANO                  1 05:01:58 07:07:12 02:05:14 31.1 
                                           2 07:07:12 09:53:21 02:46:09 23.5 
                                           3 09:53:21 12:06:43 02:13:22 29.2 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 07:04:45 27.5 
 
10 1387 JOE DEROISER                       1 05:03:14 06:54:58 01:51:44 34.9 
                                           2 06:54:58 09:27:49 02:32:51 25.5 
                                           3 09:27:49 12:10:11 02:42:22 24.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 07:06:57 27.4 
 



11 1367 VINCENT DUDASH                     1 05:02:59 06:59:23 01:56:24 33.5 
                                           2 06:59:23 10:09:19 03:09:56 20.5 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 05:06:20 25.5 
 
12 1321 AARON HAMILTON                      1 05:01:28 07:35:12 02:33:44 25.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 02:33:44 25.4 
 
13 1313 DANIELLE BRADLEY                   1 05:00:27  NO LAPS  
 
13 1336 BREE CLOUD                         1 05:12:02  NO LAPS  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Class 9             Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 928 KYLE VIZZO                          1 17:05:17 18:51:48 01:46:31 36.6 
                                           2 18:51:48 20:43:48 01:52:00 34.8 
                                           3 20:43:48 22:43:44 01:59:56 32.5 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 05:38:27 34.6 
 
 2 987 NATE HIMMELRICK                     1 17:04:32 18:49:05 01:44:33 37.3 
                                           2 18:49:05 20:49:22 02:00:17 32.4 
                                           3 20:49:22 22:47:03 01:57:41 33.1 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 05:42:31 34.2 
 
 3 959 HARLEY YOUNG                        1 17:09:03 18:51:49 01:42:46 38.0 
                                           2 18:51:49 20:56:17 02:04:28 31.3 
                                           3 20:56:17 23:21:30 02:25:13 26.9 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:12:27 31.4 
 
 4 989 COREY TORRES                        1 17:05:02 18:44:56 01:39:54 39.0 
                                           2 18:44:56 20:37:37 01:52:41 34.6 
                                           3 20:37:37 23:17:32 02:39:55 24.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:12:30 31.4 
 
 5 916 LYNDON LORANCE                      1 17:06:03 18:55:05 01:49:02 35.8 
                                           2 18:55:05 21:00:34 02:05:29 31.1 
                                           3 21:00:34 23:22:19 02:21:45 27.5 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:16:16 31.1 
 
 6 968 MIKE GOLTZ                          1 17:07:02 18:51:40 01:44:38 37.3 
                                           2 18:51:40 21:04:51 02:13:11 29.3 
                                           3 21:04:51 23:34:54 02:30:03 26.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 06:27:52 30.2 
 
 7 965 ERIC WELTER                         1 17:04:47 19:07:10 02:02:23 31.9 
                                           2 19:07:10 21:41:37 02:34:27 25.3 
                                           3 21:41:37 24:11:50 02:30:13 26.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 07:07:03 27.7 
 
8 984 ARMANDO VENTURA                      1 17:05:32 19:13:02 02:07:30 30.6 
                                           2 19:13:02 21:12:41 01:59:39 32.6 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:07:09 31.6 
 
9  903 JARED SLUDER                        1 17:06:32 19:06:07 01:59:35 32.6 
                                           2 19:06:07 21:28:48 02:22:41 27.3 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:22:16 29.7 
 
10 976 ROB MACDONALD                       1 17:05:47 19:14:50 02:09:03 30.2 
                                           2 19:14:50 22:48:51 03:34:01 18.2 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 05:43:04 22.7 
 
11 918 TRAVIS STALEY              Fast Lap 1 17:07:33 18:45:02 01:37:29 40.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 01:37:29 40.0 
 



12 996 JIMMY TARANTO                       1 17:08:32 19:03:15 01:54:43 34.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 01:54:43 34.0 
 
13 990 MATT CREVELING                      1 17:08:48 19:04:39 01:55:51 33.7 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 01:55:51 33.7 
 
14 997 MATT DEPUE                          1 17:08:03 20:13:09 03:05:06 21.1 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:05:06 21.1 
 
15 977 JANE ROBIDOUX                      1 17:06:17  NO LAPS  
 
16 979 JOSH DEVRIES                       1 17:06:47  NO LAPS  
 
17 904 TYLER PETERSEN                     1 17:07:17  NO LAPS  
 
18 944 MIKE COOPER                        1 17:07:48  NO LAPS  
 
19 911 BRANDON HEALD                      1 17:08:18  NO LAPS  
 

CLASS 1700 
                                         lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 1709 AUSTIN STOBAUGH                    1 17:09:17 20:13:00 03:03:43 21.2 
                                           2 20:13:00 22:57:11 02:44:11 23.8 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 05:47:54 22.4 
 
 2 1722 CONRAD BATHAM                      1 05:09:30 10:53:34 05:44:04 11.3 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 05:44:04 11.3 

CLASS 11 
                                           lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 1189 ED MAHONEY                         1 17:09:55 20:41:42 03:31:47 18.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:31:47 18.4 
 
 2 1101 ROBERT JOHNSON                     1 17:10:18 23:02:14 05:51:56 11.1 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 05:51:56 11.1 
 
 3 1113 SAM MCDONALD                       1 17:10:03  NO LAPS  
 
 4 1127 ERIC GUNN                          1 17:10:32  NO LAPS  
 


